
Name of Office
Office 
Code

Place- 
Code

Place of 
Posting 
(Station)

Allocated post In- Position Vacancies

Commission for Agriculture Costs & Prices, M/o Agriculture 
and Farmer Welfare

101 51 New Delhi 4 4 0

Deptt. of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, M/o 
Agriculture and Farmer Welfare

102 51 New Delhi 7 6 1

M/o Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying 164 51 New Delhi 3 3 0
Dte. of Marketing Inspection, Deptt. of Agriculture & 
Cooperation, M/o Agriculture and Farmer Welfare

103 59 Faridabad 2 2 0

Dte. of Marketing Inspection, Deptt. Of Agriculture & 
Cooperation, M/o Agriculture and Farmer Welfare

103 122 Nagpur 2 2 0

Dte. Of Plant Protection, Quarantine & Storage, Deptt. of 
Agriculture & Cooperation, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

104 59 Faridabad 1 0 1

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 33 Bhopal 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 77 Hyderabad 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 117 Mumbai 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 51 New Delhi 8 8 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 130 Patna 1 1 0

Deptt. Of Chemical & Petrochemicals, M/o Chemical & 
Fertilizers

106 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

Dte. General of Civil Aviation, M/o Civil Aviation 107 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
Dte. General of Foreign Trade, Deptt. of Commerce, M/o 
Commerce & Industry

109 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

Deptt. of Food & Public Distribution 110 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
National Centre for Disease Control, Dte. General of Health 
Services , M/o Health & Family Welfare

111 51 New Delhi 2 3 -1

All India Institute of Hygiene & Public Health, Ministry of 
Health & Family
Welfare

112 100 Kolkata 4 4 0

Dte. General of Health Services, M/o Health & Family Welfare 168 51 New Delhi 5 5 0

Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, M/o Health & Family 
Welfare

113 51 New Delhi 26 25 1

Bureau of Police Research & Development, Ministry of Home 
Affairs

115 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

Department of  Higher Education, M/o Education 116 51 New Delhi 10 10 0
O/o Economic Adviser, Deptt. Of Industrial Policy & 
Promotion, M/o Commerce & Industry

117 51
New Delhi

2 2 0

O/o Registrar of News Paper For India, M/o Information & 
Broadcasting

118 51 New Delhi 1 1 0

Dte. General, Factory Advice Service & Labour Institute 119 117 Mumbai 1 1 0
Dte. General of Employment, M/o Labour & Employment 120 51 New Delhi 12 12 0
Labour Bureau, M/o Labour & Employment 121 4 Ahmedabad 1 1 0
Labour Bureau, M/o Labour & Employment 121 38 Chandigarh 4 4 0
Labour Bureau, M/o Labour & Employment 121 93 Kanpur 2 2 0
Labour Bureau, M/o Labour & Employment 121 117 Mumbai 1 1 0
Dte. General of Mines & Safety, M/o Labour & Employment 122 49 Dhanbad 5 5 0
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Dte. General of Mines & Safety, M/o Labour & Employment 122 149 Sitarampur 0 0 0

Dte. General of Mines & Safety, M/o Labour & Employment 122 77 Hyderabad 1 0 1

Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 19 Bangalore 0 0 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 40 Chennai 0 1 -1
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 70 Guwahati 0 0 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 81 Jabalpur 0 0 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 122 Nagpur 15 14 1
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 167 Udaipur 0 0 0
M/o Petroleum & Natural Gas 124 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office (DMEO), 
NITI Ayog

126 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

Central Electricity Authority, Ministry of Power 127 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
M/o Road Transport & Highways 128 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
M/o Rural Development 129 51 New Delhi 10 11 -1
MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 2 Agartala 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 3 Agra 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 4 Ahmedabad 2 2 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 1 Aizwal 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 8 Allahabad 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 19 Bangalore 2 2 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 100 Kolkata 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 66 Gangtok 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 68 Gulbarga 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 70 Guwahati 2 2 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 71 Haldwani 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 76 Hubli 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 77 Hyderabad 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 78 Imphal 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 79 Indore 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 80 Itanagar 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 93 Kanpur 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 95 Karnal 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 103 Kottayam 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 106 Lakshadweep 1 0 1

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 108 Ludhiana 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 117 Mumbai 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 122 Nagpur 1 1 0



MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 51 New Delhi 5 5 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 135 Raipur 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 137 Ranchi 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 150 Silvassa 1 0 1

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 154 Solan 1 1 0

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 156 Srinagar 1 0 1

MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

130 163 Thrissur 2 2 0

Coordination and Quality Control Division (C&QCD)/SCD, 
NSO, M/o Statistics & P.I.

131 51 New Delhi 3 3 0

M/o Statistics & P.I. (Proper) 132 51 New Delhi 72 71 1
MPLADS DIVISION PI Wing MOSPI 132 51 New Delhi 2 4 -2
National Statistical Systems Training Academy, M/o Statistics 
& P.I.

132 179 Greater Noida 3 4 -1

NSO (FOD) 133 0 All India 1566 1462 104
Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o Culture 134 50 Dehradun 1 1 0

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o Culture 134 100 Kolkata 2 2 0

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o Culture 134 120 Mysore 1 1 0

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o Culture 134 122 Nagpur 1 1 0

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o Culture 134 145 Shillong 1 1 0

National Building Organisation, M/o Urban Development & 
Poverty Alleviation

135 51 New Delhi 4 3 1

Department of Fertilisers, M/o Chemicals and Fertilizers 136 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
Central Water Commission, M/o Jal Shakti 138 51 New Delhi 11 10 1
Department of Consumer Affairs, Ministry of Consumer 
Affairs, Food & Public Distribution

139 51 New Delhi 4 5 -1

Deptt. of Expenditure, M/o of Finance 141 51 New Delhi 5 5 0
Vardhaman Mahavir Medical College,
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare

144 51 New Delhi 1 1 0

Department of Public Enterprises, M/o. of Heavy Industries & 
Public Enterprises

145 51 New Delhi 3 3 0

M/o Development of North Eastern Region 147 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
Deptt. Telecommunication, M/o Communications & I.T 154 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
Deptt. of Ayush, M/o Health & Family Welfare 155 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
D/o Drinking Water & Sanitation, M/o Jal Shakti 156 51 New Delhi 1 0 1
M/o Shipping 158 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
 Enterprise Survey Division (EnSD) 159 100 Kolkata 29 33 -4
Enterprise Survey Unit (EnSU) 159 51 New Delhi 11 11 0
Household Survey Unit (HSU) 159 122 Nagpur 17 15 2
Enterprise Survey Unit (EnSU) 159 184 Giridih 3 3 0
DIID 160 51 New Delhi 4 4 0
Office of Central Registrar of Cooperative Societies, Ministry 
of Cooperation

162 51 Delhi 1 1 0

Disaster Management Division, Ministry of Home Affairs 166 51 Delhi 1 1 0
Household Survey Division (HSD) 167 100 Kolkata 41 33 8
TOTAL : 1983 1868 115



Name of Office ZONE State Loc. Code Place of Posting 
(RO/SRO)

Allocated 
post

In- Position Vacancies

SZ A&N Islands 132 Port Blair 3 3 0
SZ Andhra Pradesh 16 Anantapur 6 3 3
SZ Andhra Pradesh 46 Cuddapah 9 6 3
SZ Andhra Pradesh 69 Guntur 9 8 1
SZ Andhra Pradesh 91 Kakinada 5 5 0
SZ Andhra Pradesh 105 Kurnool 5 2 3
SZ Andhra Pradesh 125 Nellore 9 5 4
SZ Andhra Pradesh 174 Vijayawada 14 10 4
SZ Andhra Pradesh 176 Visakhapatanam 11 12 -1
NEZ Arunachal Pradesh 80 Itanagar 2 2 0
NEZ Assam 55 Dibrugarh 9 9 0
NEZ Assam 70 Guwahati 18 18 0
NEZ Assam 178 Jorhat 10 10 0
NEZ Assam 151 Silchar 5 5 0
NEZ Assam 159 Tezpur 8 7 1
EZ Bihar 28 Bhagalpur 4 4 0
EZ Bihar 48 Darbhanga 6 6 0
EZ Bihar 64 Gaya 3 3 0
EZ Bihar 116 Motihari 6 7 -1
EZ Bihar 119 Muzaffarpur 8 8 0
EZ Bihar 130 Patna 14 15 -1
EZ Bihar 134 Purnea 10 10 0
NZ Chandigarh 38 Chandigarh 8 9 -1
WZ Chattisgarh 12 Ambikapur 4 3 1
WZ Chattisgarh 35 Bilaspur 6 5 1
WZ Chattisgarh 57 Durg 8 8 0
WZ Chattisgarh 135 Raipur 12 13 -1
NZ Delhi 51 New Delhi Headq's 21 21 0

NZ Delhi 51 New Delhi R.O. 20 20 0
SZ Goa 128 Panaji 7 6 1
WZ Gujarat 4 Ahmedabad 19 17 2
WZ Gujarat 24 Baroda 19 18 1
WZ Gujarat 30 Bhavnagar 6 6 0
WZ Gujarat 86 Jamnagar 3 2 1
WZ Gujarat 114 Mehsana 9 9 0
WZ Gujarat 121 Nadiad 8 7 1
WZ Gujarat 136 Rajkot 11 10 1
WZ Gujarat 157 Surat 12 11 1
WZ Gujarat 158 Surendranagar 7 6 1
WZ Gujarat 170 Valsad 17 15 2
NZ Haryana 11 Ambala 6 7 -1
NZ Haryana 202 Faridabad SRO 14 15 -1
NZ Haryana 59 Faridabad Hq. 13 13 0
NZ Haryana 73 Hissar 7 6 1
NZ Haryana 95 Karnal 8 8 0
NZ Haryana 140 Rohtak 6 6 0
NZ Himachal Pradesh 52 Dharamshala 5 5 0
NZ Himachal Pradesh 182 Hamirpur 4 4 0
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NZ Himachal Pradesh 111 Mandi 5 5 0
NZ Himachal Pradesh 146 Shimla 15 14 1
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 15 Anantnag 2 0 2
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 21 Baramula 2 1 1
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 85 Jammu 12 11 1
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 156 Srinagar 5 1 4
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 168 Udhampur 3 3 0
EZ Jharkhand 180 Daltonganj 2 2 0
EZ Jharkhand 49 Dhanbad 6 7 -1
EZ Jharkhand 56 Dumka 3 3 0
EZ Jharkhand 72 Hazaribagh 3 3 0
EZ Jharkhand 87 Jamshedpur 6 6 0
EZ Jharkhand 137 Ranchi 6 6 0
SZ Karnataka 19 Bangalore 40 34 6
SZ Karnataka 25 Belgaum 10 9 1
SZ Karnataka 172 Bellary 8 7 1
SZ Karnataka 68 Gulbarga 7 5 2
SZ Karnataka 76 Hubli 11 8 3
SZ Karnataka 112 Mangalore 7 7 0
SZ Karnataka 120 Mysore 7 5 2
SZ Karnataka 147 Shimoga 4 4 0
SZ Kerala 43 Cochin(Ernak.) 6 7 -1
SZ Kerala 92 Kannur 6 6 0
SZ Kerala 101 Kollam 12 9 3
SZ Kerala 103 Kottayam 4 4 0
SZ Kerala 104 Kozikode 11 10 1
SZ Kerala 127 Palakkad 4 4 0
SZ Kerala 162 Thiruvanantapuram 6 7 -1
SZ Kerala 163 Thrissur 5 5 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 33 Bhopal 11 11 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 41 Chhindwara 4 3 1
CZ Madhya Pradesh 63 Gwalior 11 11 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 79 Indore 10 9 1
CZ Madhya Pradesh 81 Jabalpur 8 7 1
CZ Madhya Pradesh 97 Khandwa (MP) 4 3 1
CZ Madhya Pradesh 138 Ratlam 5 5 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 139 Rewa 7 7 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 141 Sagar 7 7 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 148 Shivpuri 5 5 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 169 Ujjain 8 7 1
WZ Maharastra 6 Akola 6 6 0
WZ Maharastra 13 Amravati 5 5 0
WZ Maharastra 17 Aurangabad 12 11 1
WZ Maharastra 84 Jalgaon 5 5 0
WZ Maharastra 99 Kolhapur 9 9 0
WZ Maharastra 117 Mumbai 36 33 3
WZ Maharastra 122 Nagpur 23 21 2
WZ Maharastra 123 Nanded 8 8 0
WZ Maharastra 124 Nasik 6 6 0
WZ Maharastra 133 Pune 24 24 0
WZ Maharastra 155 Solapur 7 6 1
WZ Maharastra 160 Thane 8 6 2



NEZ Manipur 78 Imphal:R.O 
Kohima

5 8 -3

NEZ Meghalaya 145 Shillong 6 7 -1
NEZ Meghalaya 166 Tura 2 2 0
NEZ Mizoram 1 Aizawl 2 3 -1
NEZ Nagaland 98 Kohima 6 6 0
EZ Orissa 23 Baripada 4 5 -1
EZ Orissa 31 Bhawanipatna 6 6 0
EZ Orissa 34 Bhubaneshwar 7 8 -1
EZ Orissa 27 Brahampur (Orissa) 4 4 0

EZ Orissa 47 Cuttack 9 8 1
EZ Orissa 143 Sambalpur 14 14 0
SZ Pondichery 131 Pondicherry 7 6 1
NZ Punjab 14 Amritsar 8 8 0
NZ Punjab 29 Bathinda 6 7 -1
NZ Punjab 181 Faridkot 6 5 1
NZ Punjab 74 Hoshiarpur 4 3 1
NZ Punjab 83 Jalandhar 10 10 0
NZ Punjab 108 Ludhiana 16 14 2
NZ Punjab 183 Mohali 11 12 -1
NZ Rajasthan 5 Ajmer 12 13 -1
NZ Rajasthan 10 Alwar 7 7 0
NZ Rajasthan 82 Jaipur 25 23 2
NZ Rajasthan 90 Jodhpur 11 8 3
NZ Rajasthan 102 Kota 8 9 -1
NZ Rajasthan 62 Sriganganagar 6 6 0
NZ Rajasthan 167 Udaipur 8 7 1
NEZ Sikkim 66 Gangtok 4 4 0
SZ Tamil Nadu 40 Chennai 34 26 8
SZ Tamil Nadu 44 Coimbatore 32 28 4
SZ Tamil Nadu 45 Cuddalore 6 4 2
SZ Tamil Nadu 53 Dharmapuri 4 2 2
SZ Tamil Nadu 109 Madurai 10 7 3
SZ Tamil Nadu 142 Salem 9 6 3
SZ Tamil Nadu 161 Thanjavur 7 6 1
SZ Tamil Nadu 165 Tirunelveli 10 6 4
SZ Tamil Nadu 164 Trichi 

(Thirchirapalli)
8 7 1

SZ Tamil Nadu 173 Vellore 7 5 2
SZ Tamil Nadu 175 Virudhunagar 10 9 1
SZ Telangana 77 Hyderabad 21 19 2
SZ Telangana 94 Karimnagar 9 6 3
SZ Telangana 126 Nizamabad 6 6 0
SZ Telangana 177 Warangal 8 5 3
NEZ Tripura 2 Agartala 6 4 2
CZ Uttar Pradesh 3 Agra 16 17 -1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 7 Aligarh 9 9 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 8 Prayagraj 11 12 -1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 18 Azamgarh 7 7 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 22 Bareilly 11 12 -1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 58 Faizabad 8 8 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 60 Fatehpur 5 5 0



CZ Uttar Pradesh 65 Gonda 5 5 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 67 Gorakhpur 6 6 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 88 Jhansi 5 4 1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 93 Kanpur 10 11 -1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 107 Lucknow 21 22 -1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 113 Meerut 17 17 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 118 Moradabad 10 10 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 144 Saharanpur 5 4 1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 153 Sitapur 7 8 -1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 171 Varanasi 11 12 -1
CZ Uttarakhand 9 Almora 10 9 1
CZ Uttarakhand 50 Dehradun 14 15 -1
EZ West Bengal 20 Bankura 4 3 1
EZ West Bengal 26 Berhampore (WB) 7 6 1
EZ West Bengal 37 Burdwan 9 9 0
EZ West Bengal 42 Chinsurah 10 11 -1
EZ West Bengal 75 Howrah 6 6 0
EZ West Bengal 100 Kolkata 37 37 0
EZ West Bengal 110 Malda 8 7 1
EZ West Bengal 115 Midnapore 6 6 0
EZ West Bengal 152 Siliguri 9 9 0

1566 1462 104TOTAL



Name of Office Office 
code

Place - 
Code

Place of Posting 
(Station)

Allocated 
post

In- 
Position 

Vacancies

Commission for Agriculture Costs & Prices, M/o Agriculture 
and Farmer Welfare

101 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

Deptt. of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, M/o 
Agriculture and Farmer Welfare

102 51 New Delhi 4 4 0

M/o Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying 164 51 New Delhi 4 4 0
Dte. of Marketing Inspection, Deptt. of Agriculture & 
Cooperation, M/o Agriculture

103 59 Faridabad 2 2 0

Dte. of Marketing Inspection, Deptt. of Agriculture & 
Cooperation, M/o Agriculture and Farmer Welfare

103 122 Nagpur 3 3 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 33 Bhopal 1 0 1

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 40 Chennai 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 77 Hyderabad 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 82 Jaipur 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 117 Mumbai 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 51 New Delhi 19 16 3

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 100 Kolkata 1 1 0

Dte. Of Economics & Statistics, Deptt. of Agriculture, 
Cooperation & Farmer Welfare, M/o Agriculture and Farmer 
Welfare

105 162 Thiruvananthapuram 1 0 1

Deptt. Of Chemical & Petrochemicals, M/o Chemical &
Fertilizers

106 51 New Delhi 3 3 0

Dte. General  of Civil Aviation, M/o Civil Aviation 107 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
Deptt. of Food & Public Distribution, M/o Consumer Affairs, 
Food & Public Distribution

110 51 New Delhi 1 1 0

National Centre for Disease Control (NCDC), Dte. General of 
Health Services,

111 10 Alwar 1 1 0

National Centre for Disease Control (NCDC), Dte. General of 
Health Services,

111 89 Jagdalpur
(Shifted to Raipur)

1 1 0

National Centre for Disease Control (NCDC), Dte. General of 
Health Services,

111 51 New Delhi 6 4 2

Dte. General of Health Services, M/o Health & Family
Welfare

168 51 New Delhi 18 12 6

Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, M/o Health & Family 
Welfare

113 51 New Delhi 30 22 8

Central Leprosy Teaching & Research Institute, Dte. General 
of Health Services,

114 39 Chengalpat tu 2 1 1

Deptt. of School Education & Literacy, M/o Education 116 51 New Delhi 5 3 2
O/o Economic Adviser,  M/o Commerce & Industry 117 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
O/o Registrar of News Paper For India, M/o Information
& Broadcasting

118 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

Dte. General, Factory Advice Service & Labour Institute 119 117 Mumbai 1 1 0
Dte. General of Employment, M/o Labour &
Employment

120 51 New Delhi 18 13 5
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Dte. General of Mines & Safety, M/o Labour &
Employment

122 49 Dhanbad 8 8 0

Dte. General of Mines & Safety, M/o Labour &
Employment

122 149 Sitarampur 1 1 0

Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 5 Ajmer 1 2 -1
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 19 Bangalore 2 1 1
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 34 Bhubaneshwar 1 0 1
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 40 Chennai 1 0 1
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 50 Dehradun 1 1 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 70 Guwahati 1 1 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 77 Hyderabad 1 1 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 81 Jabalpur 2 0 2
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 100 Kolkata 1 1 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 122 Nagpur 16 8 8
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 128 Panaji/Goa 1 0 1
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 201 Gandhinagar 1 1 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 135 Raipur 1 1 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 137 Ranchi 1 1 0
Indian bureau of Mines, M/o Mines, Deptt. of Mines 123 167 Udaipur 1 1 0
M/o Petroleum & Natural Gas 124 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office (DMEO), 
NITI Ayog

126 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

M/o Road Transport & Highways 128 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
M/o Rural Development 129 51 New Delhi 6 4 2
MSME-Development Institute, M/o Micro, Small and Medium 
Enterprise

130 76 Hubli 1 0 1

Coordination and Quality Control Division (C&QCD)/SCD, 
NSO, M/o Statistics & P.I.

131 51 New Delhi 3 3 0

M/o Statistics & P.I. (Proper) 132 51 New Delhi 109 93 16
National Statistical Systems Training Academy, M/o Statistics 
& P.I.

132 179 Greater Noida 5 5 0

MPLADS DIVISION PI Wing MOSPI 132 51 New Delhi 6 6 0
NSO (FOD) 133 0 All India 1963 1685 278
Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o
Culture

134 50 Dehradun 1 1 0

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o
Culture

134 100 Kolkata 3 3 0

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o
Culture

134 120 Mysore 1 0 1

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o
Culture

134 122 Nagpur 1 0 1

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o
Culture

134 145 Shillong 1 0 1

Anthropological Survey of India, Deptt. Culture, M/o Culture 134 167 Udaipur 1 1 0

Department of Fertilisers, M/o Chemicals and Fertilizers 136 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
National Saving Institute, M/o Finance 137 51 New Delhi 1 0 1
Central Water Commission, M/o Jal Shakti 138 51 New Delhi 14 10 4
Department of Consumer Affairs, Ministry of Consumer 
Affairs, Food & Public Distribution

139 51 New Delhi 6 4 2

Central Research Institute, M/o Health & Family Welfare 140 96 Kasauli 2 1 1
Dte. Of Sugar & Vegetable Oils, Department of Food & Public 
Distribution, Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public 
Distribution

143 51 New Delhi 2 1 1

National Tuberculosis Institute, Directorate General of
Health Services

146 19 Bangalore 5 4 1

M/o Development of North Eastern Region 147 51 New Delhi 3 3 0
Central Bureau of Health Intelligence (CBHI), Directorate 
General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare

148 19 Bangalore 2 2 0



Central Bureau of Health Intelligence (CBHI), Directorate 
General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare

148 33 Bhopal 3 2 1

Central Bureau of Health Intelligence (CBHI), Directorate 
General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare

148 34 Bhubaneshwar 4 3 1

Central Bureau of Health Intelligence (CBHI), Directorate 
General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare

148 82 Jaipur 2 2 0

Central Bureau of Health Intelligence (CBHI), Directorate 
General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare

148 107 Lucknow 3 3 0

Central Bureau of Health Intelligence (CBHI), Directorate 
General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare

148 130 Patna 4 3 1

M/o Labour & Employment 150 51 New Delhi 3 3 0
Dept. of Industrial Policy and Promotion,  M/o Commerce & 
Industry

151 51 New Delhi 2 2 0

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga 
Rejuvenation, M/o Jal Shakti

152 51 New Delhi 1 1 0

National Crime Records Bureau, Ministry of Home
Affairs

153 51 New Delhi 1 1 0

Deptt. Telecommunication, M/o Communications & I.T 154 51 New Delhi 1 1 0
Deptt. of Ayush, M/o Health & Family Welfare 155 51 New Delhi 2 2 0
D/o Drinking Water & Sanitation, M/o Jal Shakti 156 51 New Delhi 5 4 1
BCG Vaccine Laboratory, Directorate General of Health 
Services, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

157 40 Chennai 1 1 0

M/o Shipping 158 51 New Delhi 2 1 1
Enterprise Survey Unit (EnSU) 159 51 New Delhi 4 3 1
Enterprise Survey Division (EnSD) 159 100 Kolkata 16 43 -27
Household Survey Unit (HSU) 159 122 Nagpur 1 1 0
 Enterprise Survey Unit (EnSU) 159 184 Giridh 4 4 0
DIID 160 51 New Delhi 9 9 0
Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, New 
Delhi

165 51 Delhi 4 3 1

Household Survey Division (HSD) 167 100 Kolkata 14 14 0
Disaster Management Division, Ministry of Home Affairs 166 51 Delhi 1 1 0
TOTAL : 2402 2070 332
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             



Name of Office ZONE State Loc. Code Place of Posting 
(RO/SRO)

Allocated 
post

In- 
Position

Vacancies

SZ A&N Islands 132 Port Blair 8 3 5
SZ Andhra Pradesh 16 Anantapur 5 5 0
SZ Andhra Pradesh 46 Cuddapah 12 11 1
SZ Andhra Pradesh 69 Guntur 7 7 0
SZ Andhra Pradesh 91 Kakinada 8 8 0
SZ Andhra Pradesh 105 Kurnool 7 6 1
SZ Andhra Pradesh 125 Nellore 9 9 0
SZ Andhra Pradesh 174 Vijayawada 17 17 0
SZ Andhra Pradesh 176 Visakhapatanam 16 16 0
NEZ Arunachal Pradesh 80 Itanagar 4 2 2
NEZ Assam 55 Dibrugarh 8 8 0
NEZ Assam 70 Guwahati 31 28 3
NEZ Assam 178 Jorhat 12 9 3
NEZ Assam 151 Silchar 14 11 3
NEZ Assam 159 Tezpur 12 10 2
EZ Bihar 28 Bhagalpur 8 8 0
EZ Bihar 48 Darbhanga 9 9 0
EZ Bihar 64 Gaya 10 10 0
EZ Bihar 116 Motihari 9 9 0
EZ Bihar 119 Muzaffarpur 10 10 0
EZ Bihar 130 Patna 20 21 -1
EZ Bihar 134 Purnea 13 12 1
NZ Chandigarh 38 Chandigarh 6 6 0
WZ Chattisgarh 12 Ambikapur 5 4 1
WZ Chattisgarh 35 Bilaspur 6 6 0
WZ Chattisgarh 57 Durg 8 9 -1
WZ Chattisgarh 135 Raipur 11 10 1
NZ Delhi 51 New Delhi Headq's 45 29 16

NZ Delhi 51 New Delhi R.O. 45 43 2
SZ Goa 128 Panaji 10 8 2
WZ Gujarat 4 Ahmedabad 14 14 0
WZ Gujarat 24 Vadodara 11 11 0
WZ Gujarat 30 Bhavnagar 10 10 0
WZ Gujarat 86 Jamnagar 7 7 0
WZ Gujarat 114 Mehsana 8 8 0
WZ Gujarat 121 Nadiad 7 7 0
WZ Gujarat 136 Rajkot 8 8 0
WZ Gujarat 157 Surat 8 8 0
WZ Gujarat 158 Surendranagar 6 6 0
WZ Gujarat 170 Valsad 9 9 0
NZ Haryana 11 Ambala 7 7 0
NZ Haryana 202 Faridabad SRO 11 9 2
NZ Haryana 59 Faridabad Hq. 42 30 12
NZ Haryana 73 Hissar 8 8 0
NZ Haryana 95 Karnal 7 7 0
NZ Haryana 140 Rohtak 9 9 0
NZ Himachal Pradesh 52 Dharamshala 8 8 0
NZ Himachal Pradesh 182 Hamirpur 5 5 0
NZ Himachal Pradesh 111 Mandi 6 6 0

                                        TENTATIVE VACANCIES OF J.S.O. IN ALL FOD OFFICES                As on 01.07.2025



NZ Himachal Pradesh 146 Shimla 11 11 0
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 15 Anantnag 7 0 7
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 21 Baramula 7 0 7
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 85 Jammu 15 14 1
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 156 Srinagar 10 4 6
NZ Jammu & Kashmir 168 Udhampur 8 3 5
EZ Jarkhand 87 Jamshedpur 6 6 0
EZ Jharkhand 180 Daltonganj 6 6 0
EZ Jharkhand 49 Dhanbad 7 7 0
EZ Jharkhand 56 Dumka 7 6 1
EZ Jharkhand 72 Hazaribagh 7 7 0
EZ Jharkhand 137 Ranchi 8 8 0
SZ Karnataka 19 Bangalore 39 35 4
SZ Karnataka 25 Belgaum 10 6 4
SZ Karnataka 172 Bellary 10 6 4
SZ Karnataka 68 Gulbarga 8 4 4
SZ Karnataka 76 Hubli 12 6 6
SZ Karnataka 112 Mangalore 6 5 1
SZ Karnataka 120 Mysore 8 3 5
SZ Karnataka 147 Shimoga 4 2 2
SZ Kerala 92 Kannur 9 4 5
SZ Kerala 43 Kochi 10 6 4
SZ Kerala 101 Kollam 12 7 5
SZ Kerala 103 Kottayam 7 6 1
SZ Kerala 104 Kozikode 18 14 4
SZ Kerala 127 Palakkad 6 2 4
SZ Kerala 162 Thiruvanantapuram 9 6 3

SZ Kerala 163 Thrissur 8 4 4
CZ Madhya Pradesh 33 Bhopal 12 12 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 41 Chhindwara 7 6 1
CZ Madhya Pradesh 63 Gwalior 13 13 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 79 Indore 11 11 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 81 Jabalpur 10 11 -1
CZ Madhya Pradesh 97 Khandwa (MP) 7 7 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 138 Ratlam 9 9 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 139 Rewa 11 11 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 141 Sagar 9 9 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 148 Shivpuri 9 9 0
CZ Madhya Pradesh 169 Ujjain 8 8 0
WZ Maharastra 6 Akola 7 7 0
WZ Maharastra 13 Amravati 7 7 0
WZ Maharastra 17 Aurangabad 12 11 1
WZ Maharastra 84 Jalgaon 10 9 1
WZ Maharastra 99 Kolhapur 10 9 1
WZ Maharastra 117 Mumbai 43 41 2
WZ Maharastra 122 Nagpur 26 24 2
WZ Maharastra 123 Nanded 9 9 0
WZ Maharastra 124 Nasik 10 10 0
WZ Maharastra 133 Pune 28 28 0
WZ Maharastra 155 Solapur 9 8 1
WZ Maharastra 160 Thane 14 14 0
NEZ Manipur 78 Imphal:R.O Kohima 8 5 3

NEZ Meghalaya 145 Shillong 17 17 0
NEZ Meghalaya 166 Tura 5 1 4



NEZ Mizoram 1 Aizawl 4 3 1
NEZ Nagaland 98 Kohima 17 6 11
EZ Orissa 23 Baripada 9 7 2
EZ Orissa 31 Bhawanipatna 10 10 0
EZ Orissa 34 Bhubaneswar 8 7 1
EZ Orissa 27 Brahampur (Orissa) 6 5 1

EZ Orissa 47 Cuttack 18 18 0
EZ Orissa 143 Sambalpur 17 17 0
SZ Pondichery 131 Puducherry 7 3 4
NZ Punjab 14 Amritsar 13 12 1
NZ Punjab 29 Bathinda 5 5 0
NZ Punjab 181 Faridkot 7 7 0
NZ Punjab 74 Hoshiarpur 6 6 0
NZ Punjab 83 Jalandhar 5 5 0
NZ Punjab 108 Ludhiana 9 9 0
NZ Punjab 183 Mohali 7 7 0
NZ Rajasthan 5 Ajmer 12 11 1
NZ Rajasthan 10 Alwar 8 8 0
NZ Rajasthan 82 Jaipur 25 25 0
NZ Rajasthan 90 Jodhpur 12 12 0
NZ Rajasthan 102 Kota 10 10 0
NZ Rajasthan 62 Sriganganagar 8 8 0
NZ Rajasthan 167 Udaipur 12 12 0
NEZ Sikkim 66 Gangtok 14 14 0
SZ Tamil Nadu 40 Chennai 26 16 10
SZ Tamil Nadu 44 Coimbatore 16 8 8
SZ Tamil Nadu 45 Cuddalore 5 2 3
SZ Tamil Nadu 53 Dharmapuri 7 3 4
SZ Tamil Nadu 109 Madurai 11 5 6
SZ Tamil Nadu 142 Salem 10 1 9
SZ Tamil Nadu 161 Thanjavur 9 3 6
SZ Tamil Nadu 165 Tirunelveli 10 3 7
SZ Tamil Nadu 164 Trichi (Thirchirapalli) 13 0 13

SZ Tamil Nadu 173 Vellore 8 3 5
SZ Tamil Nadu 175 Virudhunagar 9 3 6
SZ Telangana 77 Hyderabad 30 29 1
SZ Telangana 94 Karimnagar 5 5 0
SZ Telangana 126 Nizamabad 7 7 0
SZ Telangana 177 Warangal 11 11 0
NEZ Tripura 2 Agartala 8 4 4
CZ Uttar Pradesh 3 Agra 23 22 1
CZ Uttar Pradesh 7 Aligarh 12 12 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 8 Prayagraj 12 12 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 18 Azamgarh 11 11 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 22 Bareilly 14 14 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 58 Faizabad 8 8 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 60 Fatehpur 9 9 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 65 Gonda 7 7 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 67 Gorakhpur 10 10 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 88 Jhansi 8 8 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 93 Kanpur 11 11 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 107 Lucknow 20 20 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 113 Meerut 19 19 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 118 Moradabad 10 10 0



CZ Uttar Pradesh 144 Saharanpur 8 8 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 153 Sitapur 8 8 0
CZ Uttar Pradesh 171 Varanasi 11 11 0
CZ Uttarakhand 9 Almora 10 10 0
CZ Uttarakhand 50 Dehradun 16 16 0
EZ West Bengal 20 Bankura 7 6 1
EZ West Bengal 26 Berhampore (WB) 12 10 2

EZ West Bengal 37 Burdwan 15 14 1
EZ West Bengal 42 Chinsurah 11 11 0
EZ West Bengal 75 Howrah 8 8 0
EZ West Bengal 100 Kolkata 40 29 11
EZ West Bengal 110 Malda 12 12 0
EZ West Bengal 115 Midnapur 12 11 1
EZ West Bengal 152 Siliguri 13 13 0

TOTAL 1963 1685 278
Note: The vacancy position has been prepared on the basis of available information as on 01.06.2025. Any discrepancy 
or error noticed in the vacancy position may be brought to the notice of SSS Division. 
Email id: : dir-sss@mospi.gov.in


